
e .

DCD*

,

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION /MODIFIU.iU N OF CONTRACT 1. C NTRACT ID C E PA E PA ES

2. AMENDMENT /MODiflCATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION / PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.
Four (4) 7/31/96 COM-95 302 dtd 7/30 & 8/6/96

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMIN;STERED BY CODE i
U.S Nuclear Regulatory Commission (If other than Item 6)
DivisionofContracts 1

Office of the Director
Washington, D.C. 20555

,

i
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP code)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Public Strategies Group
275 East Fourth Street 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Suite 710
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT / ORDER NO.ATTW: Mr. Babak Armajant
X NRC-34 95-302

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE | FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITAfl0NS

O The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ] tem 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of
Offers O is extended O is not extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and
date specified in the s,olicitation or as amended y one of the following methods: (a) By conpleting items 8 and 15,and returning copies of the amendment; (b y acknowl
offer submittec; or (c) By separate letter or te egram which i ng receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

tudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment
nunbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THEHOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECil0N OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to changean of fer already submitted such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitatlon and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. j

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) i

67H-15-311 000 B1560 31x0200.674 AMOUNT OBLIGATED: S30,000.00

13. THis ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS, j
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT / ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

j
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN

,THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT / ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in payingoffice, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14,
PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1u3(b).

C. THl$ SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF
X FAR 5?.243 3 CHANGES - T!ME AND MATERIALS OR LABOR HOURS

(AUG 1987)
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor O is not, @ is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to theissuing office.
.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICAil0N (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation / contractsubject matter where feasible.)

Contract NRC-34-95-302 is modified as stated on the attached pages.

220000
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore - 1;
changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print).g EDWARD Lxah M ~ ~, , cEo ? " = = m. HALMANs on w~"~s
i OR

f 15C. DATE SIGNED 168 TA A -16C. DATE SIGNED

ieq3FcGrf of person authorized to sign) hb0 cting offitvr) 6'

7540-01-152-8070 30-105
'

REVIOUS ED] TION UNUSABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10 83)Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.2439608220016 960812 I

PDR CONTR [NRC-34-95-302 PDR t



l. .

i

NRC-34-95-302
Modification No. 4 |
Page 2 of 4

Contract No. NRC-34-95-302 is hereby modified as follows to incorporate Phase !
III requirements of the Agency's Strategic Assessment and Rebaselining !

Initiative:
i

I. SECTION B, paragraph B.3.b PRICE SCHEDULE is amended to include Phase III.

2. SECTION B, Paragraph B.4.b CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--
DELIVERY ORDERS--PHASE II, is deleted and replaced as follows:

i

B.4.b CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--DELIVERY ORDERS--
PHASE II AND PHASE III

(a) The total estimated amount of Phase II and Phase III of this <

contract (ceiling) for the products / services ordered, {
delivered and accepted is $70,000. The Contracting Officer
may unilaterally increase this ceiling amount as necessary
for orders to be placed with the contractor during the
contract period.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to Phase 11 and
Phase III of this contract is $70,000. The Contracting
Officer may issue orders for work up to the amount presently
obligated. This obligated amount may be unilaterally
increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by
written modification to this contract. The obligated amount
shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified
in paragraph (a) above. When and if the amount (s) paid and
payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the 1

obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to !continue performance of the work unless and until the '

Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with
respect to this contract.

3. SECTION B, tie following is added to B.4:t

B.4.c CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION
1

The total amount obligated under this contract is $231,000. '

;

O



- .

-
\

!

l
!

NRC-34-95-302 |
Modification No. 4 |

Page 3 of 4

4. SECTION C - DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATIONS / WORK STATEMENT is modified to add
the following additional work requirements for Phase III of this contract: ,

'

C.ll STRATEGIC PLAN DEVELOPMENT

C.11.1 The Contractor shall advise the Chairman and assist the Steering
Committee in the preparation of the agency's Strategic Plan, providing the
following specific support during the period July 27 through August 31, 1996 '

La. Prepare a plan for approval of the Chairman which describes the
Contractor's recommendations for the most effective process for developing the

-

)Strategic Plan. This planning document should be a concept paper which ;
considers the key factors affecting this effort such as the results of Phases

|1 r.d II, continuing Commission consideration of the Direction Setting Issues
(DSI), results of interviews of the Commissioners, the schedule for
completion of the Strategic Plan, the DSIs and the upcoming internal and
external stakeholder meetings, and other matters which, in the Contractor's
judgment impact upon the successful and efficient completion of the Strategic
Plan.

The Contractor's recommended plan should also present a strategy for
incorporating into the Strategic Plan all of the agency matters of a strategic

-

nature, irrespective of whether such matters were considered in the DSIs, the
resulting Staff Requirements Memoranda (SRM), or developed during Phases I and
II. It should also describe the Contractor's plan for reviewing and analyzing
all 24 DSIs and the available SRMs with the objective of distilling strategies
which emerge from this process.

The Contractor's recommended plan should indicate where in the recommended
strategic planning process, significant involvement by the Contractor would be
most helpful. In that connection, the Contractor should indicate at which
stage in the process a phase down of PSG involvement and a phasing up of the
Steering Committee activities would be most efficient.

Due: August 9, 1996

1

|

.

4

. . .



. .

.

.

NRC-34-95-302
Modification No. 4
Page 4 of 4

!
!
t
'

b. Prepare the PSG recommendation for a detailed outline of the Strategic
Plan 1

Due: August 12, 1996
;

t

Meet with individual Commissioners to discuss development of the agency's !
c.
Strategic Plan and any specific issues that they may have regarding content or i
process. This will include a review of any materials which individual '

Commissioners may have produced. Develop and present to the Chairman a i

process to resolve any issues which emerge from these meetings. !

5. SECTION F, Paragraph F.3 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) is )modified to read as follows:
|

This. contract shall commence on 9/11/95 and expire on 8/31/96. !
IAll other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain unchanged. :

\

|

.

e

!.

!

l

!


